PROCEEDINGS OF SPIE
Volume 9769
Proceedings of SPIE 0277-786X, V. 9769
SPIE is an international society advancing an interdisciplinary approach to the science and application of light.
Emerging Liquid Crystal
Technologies XI
Liang-Chy Chien
Dick J. Broer

allows articles to be fully citable as soon as they are published online, and connects the same
identifier to all online and print versions of the publication. SPIE uses a six-digit CID article
numbering system structured as follows:
 The first four digits correspond to the SPIE volume number.
 The last two digits indicate publication order within the volume using a Base 36 numbering
system employing both numerals and letters. These two-number sets start with 00, 01, 02, 03, 04,
05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 0A, 0B … 0Z, followed by 10-1Z, 20-2Z, etc. The CID Number appears on each
page of the manuscript.
Proc. of SPIE Vol. 9769  976901-2
  Contents
 v Authors
 vii Conference Committee
 ix Introduction
 SESSION 1 OPTICAL CONTROL AND MODULATION
 9769 02 Fast and ultrafast all-optical control of light in nematic and smectic-A liquid crystals
(Keynote Paper) [9769-1]
 9769 04 Plasmonic color tuning (Invited Paper) [9769-3]
 SESSION 2 BLUE PHASES AND APPLICATIONS
 9769 06 Calculation of confocal microscope images of cholesteric blue phases (Invited Paper)
[9769-5]
 SESSION 3 OPTICAL MANIPULATION AND IMAGING
 9769 0B Photonic crystals, light manipulation, and imaging in complex nematic structures
(Invited Paper) [9769-10]
 9769 0C Nematic liquid crystals used to control photo-thermal effects in gold nanoparticles
(Invited Paper) [9769-11]
 9769 0D Nanoscale imaging of defects in layered liquid crystals (Invited Paper) [9769-12]
 SESSION 4 LENSES AND SPATIAL LIGHT MODULATORS
 9769 0F LC-lens array with light field algorithm for 3D biomedical applications (Invited Paper)
[9769-14]
 SESSION 5 PHOTO-ALIGNMENT AND PHOTO-ACTIVE MATERIALS
 9769 0J Photoaligning and photopatterning technology: applications in displays and photonics
(Keynote Paper) [9769-18]
 9769 0L New architectures of liquid-crystal-based lenticular lenses in index matching approach for
display applications (Invited Paper) [9769-20]
iii
Proc. of SPIE Vol. 9769  976901-3
 SESSION 6 ELECTRO-OPTICAL PROCESSES
 9769 0P Liquid crystal devices with continuous phase variation based on high-permittivity thin films
(Invited Paper) [9769-24]
 9769 0Q Nanotube networks in liquid crystals [9769-43]
 SESSION 7 NOVEL PHOTONIC MATERIALS I
 9769 0T Solvent effect on columnar formation in solar-cell geometry (Invited Paper) [9769-27]
 9769 0U Transmission polarized optical microscopy of short-pitch cholesteric liquid crystal shells
[9769-28]
 SESSION 8 NOVEL PHOTONIC MATERIALS II
 9769 0W Liquid crystal light shutters for simultaneous control of haze and transmittance
(Invited Paper) [9769-30]
 9769 0X Liquid crystal alignment on ZnO nanostructure films (Invited Paper) [9769-31]
 9769 0Y Hot pen and laser writable photonic polymer films (Invited Paper) [9769-32]
 9769 12 Continuous phase modulation in polymer-stabilized liquid crystals (Invited Paper) [9769-36]
  POSTER SESSION
 9769 14 Bistable light shutter using dye-doped liquid crystals for a see-through display [9769-39]
 9769 15 Observation of thermally induced movement of a beam deflected by a liquid crystal